
MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD. 
 

 Office Name and Office Address: EHV O&M Division II, Pune, 220 Kv Substation Parvati     

                            Compound, Near P.L. Deshpande Garden, Sinhgad Road, Pune 411030       
      E-mail: ee6120@mahatransco.in     Website: www.mahatransco.in 
            

Schedule of E-Tender Notice 

The tender document can be downloaded by the Bidder from website 

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in 
 

Sr.No. E-Tender Reference Particulars 

1 E-Tender No. MSETCL/HR/Tender-01/2025-26 

2 RFx No. 7000036807 

3 Subject of E-Tender 

(1st Call) E-Tender for engaging Skilled/Semi 

Skilled/ Unskilled Manpower on Outsourcing Basis at 

various EHV Sub-Stations, Line Maintenance S/Dn, 

Sub- Station Maintenance S/Dn & EHV O&M Division 

Office under EHV O&M Division II, Pune 

4 Estimated E-Tender Amount 
Rs.3,59,99,784/- including GST 

Rs. Three Crore Fifty-Nine Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand 

Seven Hundred Eighty-Four Rupees including GST 

 

5 
 

E-Tender Fees 

Rs. 5000/- (Rs. Five Thousand only) + GST, as applicable. 

It is non-refundable. 

 

6 
 

EMD (1% of Tender Amount) 
Rs.3,59,997/- (In figures) 

Rs. Three lakhs Fifty-Nine thousand Nine hundred 

Ninety-Seven rupees only.  

 

 

7 

 

Performance Bank Guarantee In lieu of 

Security Deposit 

(5% of Tender Amount) 

Rs.17,99,989/-  

Rs. Seventeen Lakh Ninety-nine Thousand Nine Hundred 

Eighty-nine rupees only. 

To be furnished by successful Bidder within 14 calendar 

days from date of issue of Work Order. 

8 Tender Opening Date 20.06.2025 @ 19:00Hrs 

9 Tender Closing Date 04.07.2025 @ 19:00Hrs 

10 Date of Pre-Bid Meeting 
27.06.2025  

(EHV O&M Division II, Pune) 

 

11 
E-Mail Address to whom queries if any, to be 

sent by the Bidders 
ee6120@mahatransco.in 

dymgrhr6120@mahatransco.in 

12 Date & Time of opening of Technical Bid 07.07.2025 @ 11:00Hrs – (If Possible) 

13 Date & Time of opening of Financial Bid 
08.07.2025 @ 11:00Hrs – (If Possible) 

14 Contact Person and Telephone Numbers 
Nodal Officer’s Designation: Dy. Manager (HR) Office 

Address: EHV O&M Division II, Pune 

Tel. No. 7447440744 

Email Id: dymgrhr6120@mahatransco.in 

For further details visit our website: https://srmetender.mahatransco.in 

Note: All eligible contractors are mandated to get enrolled / registered on E-Tendering portal. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.mahatransco.in/
mailto:srmadmin@mahatransco.in


 

Page 2 

 

Terms & Conditions: 

a. The Tender Documents can be downloaded online from aforesaid website, within aforesaid date. 

 

b. The Bidder should have to submit their appropriate Bids (Technical & Financial) online, well in 

advance within aforesaid date & time. The scan copy of EMD receipt and Tender Fees Receipt 

should be submitted online along with the Bid. 

 

c. The Technical Bid will be opened online on 07.07.2025, at 11:00 hrs. and Financial Bid opening 

date will be intimated by E-mail to only Technically Qualifying Bidders. 

d. MSETCL shall not be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any website related 

problems. 

e. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel the tender at any time without assigning any reason. 

 

f. Bids shall remain valid for 90 days from the last date of submission of Bids. 

 

g. MSETCL reserves the right to accept or reject or cancel any tender or relax any part of the tender 

offer without assigning any reasons thereof. 

 

 
 

 

 

-Sd- 

Executive Engineer 

M.S.E.T.C.L 

EHV O&M Division II, Pune  

                                                                                              220 Kv Parvati S/Stn Compound, Sr.no-121, 

                                                                                               Near P.L. Deshpande Garden, Sinhgad Road, 

                                                                                              Pune – 4110 30 



 

Page 3 

 

 


